

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

MEDICAL TREATMENT PLANNING AND DECISIONS BILL 2016

(Amendments to be moved by Ms Hennessy)

1. Clause 17, lines 27 and 28, omit "an authorised witness" and insert "a registered medical practitioner".
2. Clause 17, line 29, omit "authorised witness" and insert "registered medical practitioner".
3. Clause 136, lines 23 to 25, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - (1) **Insert** the following heading to section 42 of the **Guardianship and Administration Act 1986**—
"Unlawful consent to special medical procedure an offence".'.
4. Clause 141, lines 26 to 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - (1) In the heading to section 42E of the **Guardianship and Administration Act 1986**, after "**special**" insert "**medical**".'